

MBS#:	MBS919-20
Date:	October 8, 2020
To:	Mortgage-Backed Securities Division Clearing Members
Category:	Service Update
Subject:	Approval and Implementation Date - Rule Filing SR-FICC-2020-010 relating to MBSD Stress Testing Program

On October 6, 2020, the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission issued an order approving proposed rule change SR-FICC-2020-010 (the "Rule Filing"), which was filed by Fixed Income Clearing Corporation ("FICC") pursuant to Section 19(b)(2) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

The purpose of the Rule Filing is to amend FICC's Mortgage-Backed Securities Division ("MBSD") Clearing Rules to include information relating to its stress testing program. The full text of the Rule Filing may be obtained by visiting The Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation's website at www.dtcc.com/legal/sec-rule-filings.aspx.

Please be advised that FICC will implement the Rule Filing on October 9, 2020.

Questions regarding the Rule Filing may be addressed to Donaldine Temple, Executive Director and Associate General Counsel, at 212-855-3277.